



Legislation Details

File #: 2017-1075 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Code Violations **Status:** Passed

File created: 8/3/2017 **In control:** Code Compliance Hearing

On agenda: 8/30/2017 **Final action:** 2/28/2018

Title: Case # 17-1019
 Key West Restorations, LLC - Property Owner
 David L. Firestine/Incorporator
 Michael Herrera
 1435 Flagler Avenue
 Sec. 18-150 Certificate of competency - Required - Michael Herrera Count 1
 Sec. 14-37 Building permits; professional plans; display of permits; address; exceptions - David L. Firestine Count 2
 Sec. 18-117 Acts declared unlawful - David L. Firestine Count 3
 Officer Gerald L Leggett
 Certified Service: 8-1-2017 - Michael Herrera
 Certified Service: 8-7-2017 - David Firestine
 Initial Hearing: 8-30-2017

In compliance 28 Feb 2018, request dismissal

Count 1: Failure to obtain the required contractor's license to remove concrete from the house.
 Count 2: Failure to obtain required permits for the removal of concrete from the house. Count 3:
 Failure to hire a licensed contractor.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/28/2018	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Dismissed	
12/20/2017	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
11/15/2017	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
10/18/2017	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
8/30/2017	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	